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Notice of Hearing Examiner Decision 
2/8/2017 
To: Interested Parties and Parties of Record 
   
RE: Project Name: PORT OF BROWNSVILLE Boat Ramp, Small Craft 

Launch and Pier Replacement Project  
 Applicant: PORT OF BROWNSVILLE 
  9790 OGLE RD NE 
  BREMERTON, WA 98311-9807 
 Application: SHORELINE SUBSTANTIAL DEVELOPMENT 

PERMIT (SSDP) 
 Permit Number: 16 04687 

 
Enclosed is the Decision issued by the Kitsap County Hearing Examiner for the 
aforementioned project. 
 
The applicant is encouraged to review the Kitsap County Office of Hearing Examiner 
Rules of Procedure found at: 
http://www.kitsapgov.com/dcd/lu_env/he/HE%20Rules%20for%20Kitsap%20County%2
0-%206-23-09.pdf  
 
The Decision of the Hearing Examiner is final, unless appealed, as provided under 
Washington law. 
 
Please note affected property owners may request a change in valuation for property 
tax purposes, notwithstanding any program of revaluation.  Please contact the 
Assessor’s Office at 360-337-5777 to determine if a change in valuation is applicable 
due to the issued Decision. 
 
The complete case file is available for review at the Department of Community 
Development, Monday through Thursday, 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM and Friday 9:00 AM to 
1:00 PM, except holidays.  If you wish to view the case file or have other questions, 
please contact Help@Kitsap1.com or (360) 337-5777.  

 
CC: Port of Brownsville, Jerry Rowland jerry@portofbrownsville.org 
 Sealaska Environmental, John Piccone john.piccone@sealaska.com 
 Point No Point Treaty Council, Cynthia Rossi crossi@pnptc.org 
 Suquamish Tribe, Allison O’Sullivan aosullivan@suquamish.nsn.us 
 WA State Dept. of Ecology sepaunit@ecy.wa.gov 
 WA State Dept. of Ecology, Misty Blair mbla461@ecy.wa.gov 
 WA State Dept. of Natural Resources, Jeff Schreck jeff.schreck@dnr.wa.gov 
 WA State Dept. of Natural Resources, Sean Carlson sean.carlson@dnr.wa.gov 
 WA State Dept. of Fish & Wildlife, Michael Blanton michael.blanton@dfw.wa.gov  

Interested Parties: 
  Stephen & Sheila Trunkey strunkey.sail@comcast.net 
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